COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CHESTNUT MANOR LLC
To operate CHESTNUT MANOR

rerenEGAL ) ENTI

S5 OF SATELLITE SITE

WIWM CAPACITY)

No: 101880

ISSUING CFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) onty and is not transfarable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the faciity.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-3662
JUN 0 6 2012

Mr. Austin Virgo, President
Chestnut Manor, LLC

Chestnut Manor

4926 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19139

Dear Mr. Virgo:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
May 4, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can he
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

¢ —

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT .
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: CHESTNUT MANOR : Lizense Number: 101880
Address: 4926 CHESTNUT STREET, PHLADELPHIA, PA 18139 County: Philadelphia
Administrator; Auslin Virgo Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: CHESTNUT MANOR LLC

Legal Entity Address: 4926 CHESTNUT STREET, PRILADELPHIA, PA 19139

Cortificate(s) of Cocupancy
Other
05062011
Philadelphia -

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0 Total Dally Staff: 12 Waking Staff; 8

Type of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number: Notlce: Unannounced

Reason(s) for inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Slte Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
05/04/2012: McHale, Chrislins; Grayes, Byron

Off-Site inspection Dates and Inspactors, If Applicable

Other Dotalls
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicators:

Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 13 Number of Residents who!
Number of Resldents Served: 12
Secured Dementia Care Unit In Home: No

Area:

Securad Demantia Unit Capacity, If Applicable:




Page 2 of 9

Violation Repori: 10188 - 05/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

4. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600

2600.20(b)(1) - The home shall keep a record of financlal ransactions with the rasident, Including (he dates, amounls of deposils,
amounts of withdrawals and the current balance.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home manages the finances for Resident #2. The home does not maintain an aceurate record of financial transactions.

According o home's financial record:
-On 2/08/12, Resident's balance was $1,030.14
-On 2/23/12, Resident spent $400, but the homs did not record the balance of $630.14

-0On 301112, Resident recelved a SS| deposit of $1,137,30. The home deducted $1,052,30 for rent and should have recorded a
palance of $715.14, based on the previous balance of $630.14 pius the mandatory $85 remalning from the SS1 paymenl. The record
Inaccuratsly indicates a balance of $630.14.

-On 3/05/12, aftor the Resident spent $85 the home recorded an Inaccurate balance of $545,14.
-On 3130712, Resident received another deposit of $1137.30. No balance was recorded.

-On 3/30/12, Resident rent In the amount of $1,062.30 was deducted. No balance was racorded.
-On 4/03/12, Resident spent $85 out of -account. No balance was recorded,

-On 4112/12, Resident speni $100 out of .account. No balance was recorded,

-On 4123142, Resldent spent $85 out of [ eccount. No balance was recorded.

-On 5/01/12, Resldent recelved another deposif of $1137.30, No balance was recorded.

-On 5/01/12, Resldent rent In the amount of $1,052.30 was deducted. No balance was recorded.

-On 5/01/12, Resldent speni $85 out of hls account. No balance was recorded.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include staps fo corract the viclelion described above and steps fo pravent a similar violalion from ocourring again, If steps cannot be completed
immecdiiately, include dates by which the steps vill be complatad,

Reaidenk 4 2's francial transactions record hos now been updeted and
nformed of the exvor thot Wad occurred. The bal&ﬂcii‘ﬁ ref%\c—c)recl'm-
record and bank statement provided, The administraTor W review conk

Repeat Violation: No Data{s) of Previous Vialation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative . / ~

{Required on EVERY Page} /{,,,4/% P e X
/

Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Representative

h — Dat
{Required on EVERY Page) A’” {T/’N \/1‘!2@ O Q'D’-h’ﬂﬁxf.'SJné o ate (/éz///g
: # ”
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of M Verificatton of Legal Enlily Representative Signature 172‘
{Date)

{Date) _
Fully Implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correciion was approved by &P

Partially Implamented - Inadequate Progress
{Initials) :

Not Implemented

OOXL




2okt
all Eivancial vecords monthly ond Jor os needed 4o Keep the vecovds

occurale -and up Yo dlﬂ"E, to ensuve Future comdlancg,

bty

.




Page 3 of 8

Violation Report: 10188 - 05/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.20(b)(8) - The home shall give the resldent and the resident's designated person, an itemized account of financlal ransaclions
made on {he resident's behalf on a quarterly basis.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent #2 has not received a quarterly account of all financial transactions since before November 1, 2011.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages a5 necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) )
Includs slsps lo cormeot the violation described above and sfeps to prevent & simifar viclation from occwrring again. If sieps cannol be complated
immedialaly, Include dates by which the steps will be completed.

Resident #0's ouarterly Sinancial records hos been updated and o
CODY given +oh. The udminfsi‘rﬁ‘\’or will review reardents Binanciol
Fecords month y and me‘dé +imely $inanciol Summaries o alecd

PEW)E’\"MO\‘ C.omf)ha’(\c.e of the \"E.SM[O\“‘fDW '

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative N -
(Required on EVERY Page} /@/M’L = )/L—--* 7 7
Printed Name and Tltle of Legal Entity Representatlve Date 5 / /
(Required on EVERY Page /Q’”gﬁf‘[ V]';Q&D [}/dM vl S,},,,H ToR. /3 !~

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

) e,
The above plan of correction is approved as of %{ﬁto—‘éﬁ? Verification of Legal Entity Representative Signature, fa/é f‘:f 122
{Date}

D Fuily implemenied

W\ E Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by D{l Q D Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

{initials)
[C] Notimplemented




'Paged of 9

\_ffo]aﬂon Report: 10188 - 05/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.65(q) - Direct care staff persons, ancillary staff persons, substitute personnel and regularly scheduled volunteers shall be

trained annually in the following areas:

(1) Fire safety completed by a fire safely expert or by a staff person {rained by a fire safety expert.
(2) Emergency preparedness procedures and recognilion and responsc to crises and emergency situations,

(3) Resident rights.

(4) The Older Adult Protecilive Services Act (35 P. S, §§ 10226.101-10225.6102).

(6) Falls and accident prevention.

(6) New population groups that are being served at the home that were not previously served, if applicable.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direct care staff person A did not recelve training In falls and accident prevention during training yoar 2014,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.) _
Includle steps lo comect the violation describad above and steps fo prevent a simitar viplallon from occurring agaln. If sleps cannot be completed

Immaediately, include dales by which the sleps will be completed.

Sl person ‘415 carrent in Ahis Fromin

tstrodor will veview The sraf fminn
VEY‘f‘P‘/ Haod ol réczu{réc& Jrrm'mj
actovdoance wi e v@julmﬁon

"

fs ot Mﬁ\’le’\ 2, B\O\Z.Tﬂzé cadmion —
plan on o month |y ‘bHSiE,"‘D
s completed on Fime.and in

Por full cbmp“m'\cé .

Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Repeat Violation: No

Signafure of Legai Entity Representative /’ .
{Required on EVERY Page) /M "L%y*} — 5
7

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entily Representative

iReaulrod on EVERY Pasel /) 1y 77y )60 frdmiwishaToe

Date 57}}//9\

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY,- HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

-

The above plan of correction is approved as of
- {Date)

The above plan of correction was approved by
{Inittals}

Verification of Legal Entity Representalive Signalure daé/}ﬁ\

{Data)
[] Fully mplemented ‘

jgt Partially Imptemented - Adequate Progress
[] Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
[T] Netimptemented




Page 5of 8

Violation Report: 10188 - 05/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Codo §2600
2600,101{0) - The bedrooms must have walls, floors and celiings, which are finished, ¢lean and in good repair,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The floor at the ontrance of Reskdent #1 and #4's badroom is elevated approximately 2 Inches above the floor, causing a iripping
hazard.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo cormect the violation described above and sleps lo prevent a similar violation from oceurring ageln, If sleps eapnof be complated
Immediately, Include dales by which the steps will be completed,

The raised Taceshold's have been vemoved From the rooms in clueerioh o4
o provide a+v{p Lyee Fromsition Lromy Wallwa fo voom.

SHAEE check daily for drip hazhrds on premiges for vt \A\M‘o?
complianet in the duture . \‘:\ﬂ\/ hazards Yound will ve oddvrted in o

+ime \T mannér

Repeat Violation: No Date{s} of Pravious Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) / . --7';_(“,,%? o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative | Date 2 / 2
Required on EVERY Page Q“H ST e V)RbD ]SLC]fHT m/;,sJ-yng;}({, . /

; ’ /
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THi$ LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of é@m Verification of Legal Enfily Representative Signature 23 ] 9‘
{Date

(Date}
E_. Fully Implemented
D Parfially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corraction was approved by \ D Partiafly Implamented - Inadequate Progress
(Initlals)
[] NotImpiemented




Page 6 of 9

Violation Report: 10188 - 06/04/2012 - McHale, Chrlstine

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.144(c) - A home that permils smoking inslde or outside of the home shall develop and implement writlen fire safety pollcy and
procedures that include 2600.141(c}i-3.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home permits smoking on the back porch. The current written policy states that residents are to smoke in the enclosed front
porch. Howaver, home rules in residents contract states there is no smoking on the property.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps to correot the violation described above and sleps lo prevant a simifar violailon from occuning agaln, If stops cannot be complefed
immadiately, Include dates by which the sleps will ba completed.

Thevt wos an oversight whea the homes™ smoking ‘)o|€c,y changed To nilow
smoking on\y on Yhe verr povch, The pob'uj ot been updated in 4he
residEnte contract, The odministratdr will chéck when ond WP oy
fuure smolling policy c.;\r\omge is made, that both \no\\'cﬂ and cortratt
oave Larvent end consictont we Yo ENGWE ongong complanct To

Hhe rég wledvon

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative .
(Roqulred on EVERY Pate)  ,/lsed 7o Viwrs o
: /
Printed Namo and Title of Legal Enfity Representative
) . . Date 7
(Requlred on EVERY Pagel /)y TT7/ J/)10.40 40./!”/”},5},“;{0&. S /‘,l///)\
[

: /
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

. Py .
The above plan of correction Is approved as of QM Verification of Legal Entily Representative Slgnaturef/z Zﬂﬁj )9—
Dale

(Date}

, Fuily implemented
[} Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by Oiz ]M D Partlafly implemented - Inadequate Progress
(nitiats) {1 Wotlmplemented




Page 7 of 9

Violafion Repori: 10188 - 06/04/2012 - McHale, Chrisline

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.187(a) - A medication record shall be kept to include lhe following for sach resident for whom medications are administerod:

{1} Resideni’s hams,

{2} Drug allergies.

{3) Name of medication,

{4) Strength,

(8} Posage form.

6} Dose,

{7} Route of administration,

{8) Frequency of administration.

{9} Administration times.

(10) Duratlon of therapy, if applicable.

(11) Special precautions, if applicable. .
{12) Diagnosls or purpose for ihe madication, including pro re nata (PRN).
{(13) Dale and time of medicaiion adminisiration.

{14) Name and inilials of the staff person administering the medlcation.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
“The medication administration record for Resident #1 does not include precautions for taking Quetiapine 400mg. Precautions
included: May cause drowsiness; dizziness; do not take with alcohol; take as directed.

_The medication adminisiration record for Resident #3 does nof include precautions for taking Amantadine 100mg. Precaulions
included: do not take with alcohof; blurred vision.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}
Include steps lo coireof the violation descibed above and steps lo prevent a similar violatfon from occurming agaln. If sleps cannol be completad

immadiately, Include dates by which the steps will be compleled,

“The home has contacted +he pharmacy and requested That any and ol
omitted precautions be updoted on Hhe wedicshon odminishration records,
The updated records Are due on June 1.2612. The administroctor il
review MAR's records monthly upon veciepT and gxamine Por AcLurats
listing of the precoutions As to Ensure Puture reau\\g+ory complinret.,

Repeat Violation: No Datel{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative Ao
{Required on EVERY Page) /ﬁﬂ)/\_‘ﬁ 5, 3=

Printed Name and Tifle of Legal Entity Representative '
Date o 'f .
S/ /N
T

{Required on EVERY Page) A’V!g‘};&/ VIQL\ P2 }‘?}c!m J’}L].{,ﬁ[f';}j‘bt‘"

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

£,
The above plan of correction is approved as of oad) ok Vaerificalion of Legat Enlity Representative Signature /%?/Z@\
, {Date)

D Fully tmplemented
4 Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ‘ \2 ‘E g\ \ D Partlally Implamented - Inadequale Progross

Initials;
¢ 4 [] Notlimplemented
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Violation Report: 10188 - 85/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident’s support plan the medical, denlal, vision, hearing, mental heailh or other
hehavioral care services that will be made available to the resldent, or referrals for the resident to oufside services if the resident's
physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse praciitioner, determine the necessily of these services.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 10/1/11, residant #3's, physician determined that the resident needs a no sait diet. The resident's support plan doss noi address
how the home will assist the resident In mesting these needs.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Atiach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo correct the viclation describad sbove and steps to provent a similar violalion from occurring ageln. If sfeps cannof be complated
Immediately, Includes datas by which the steps will be complsled. :

The home. dots cwm&li meek Hhe residents need of a no seit diet
by net cooking with salt and ﬁllowin% residents o wdd salt at Helr
own distrefion, The support plan has now been updated +o

reflect this support. The administrodor will review monthly Hie
Supr’l* neede off the residente o ensure Suduve c,omPl{ﬁnoﬁ..

Repgat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Vielation(s): 10/06/2011

Signature of Legal Entity Representative -

{Reguired on EVERY Page) /@A&L- %7/%7 o

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative ! |

{Reduired on EVERY Page) Q’HST'} " L«"Ji ‘QLCB-O }31//?? !}'V!'g’h'h%ﬁ Date 5'/;/ //(;L
. 7 ’

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

_ < he ]
The above plan of correction is approved as of % Verification of Legat Entily Representative Signature j%’(/z ;kg
{Date

, Fully Implemented
[} Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

\

The above plan of correction was approvad by W [T} Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
initials
(nftcls) [ ] Notimplemented




Page 9 of 9

Violation Report: 10188 - 05/04/2012 - McHale, Christine

1. REGULATION &5 Pa,Code §2600
2600.252 - Each resident's record must include the following information: (1) through (26)

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent #3's records does not include a photograph of the resident that was dated 11/09 and more than 2 years old.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as nccessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
includa steps to correct the violation described above and steps lo prevent & similar violation from ocouming again. If steps cannot be completed
immedialely, Include dates by which the steps will be comploted.

The home has now upd.ﬂ\lf&d cesident #2's pheto. The adwin trator will
check residents P\w\‘o $ W\Ol’\H’\\\/ ‘o LUM,GI\/ with the rc:jw\a:\'\on

Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative —_— / -
{Required on EVERY Page) /ﬁ}uﬂ/‘éﬁ‘ﬂ (W) 7;}""
7

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative .
{Required on EVERY Page} /4&{537?‘./ l//ﬂ@a _#}i‘,‘;ﬂ ot {;—!Lf'ﬁﬂ)ﬁf Date {/,? ///7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEE

I's
The above plan of correction is approved as of %{%’%@' Verifisatlon of Legal Entily Representative Signature /22‘% ? )Q/
' {Diate

ﬁ] Fully lmptemehted
[(] Partially iImplemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ’ D Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress

{Initiats)
L—__I Not Implemented






